Issue. 2
          16/08/07
Data Sheet for TA range 250VA General Purpose Toroidal Transformers.
Schematic
                               PRIMARY   SECONDARY
                     Brn 150mm 20AWG •   •   Red 150mm
             115 V o─────────────────▄   ▄─────────────────o  Sec V (125VA)
                                     █   █

UL recognised under family approval E115159 to UL1411,UL60601-1,UL195059
RoHS Compliant
Farnell
Part No.
On Load
Sec V
Rated amps
per Sec
Off load
Sec V
Sec Flex
Gauge
Sec Ohms
@ 20ºC. TI Part No. UL
Part No.
953 0720 12 10.42 12.8 16 AWG 0.04 TA250/12 TI-69242-ME
953 0754 18 6.94 19.2 16 AWG 0.09 TA250/18 TI-69244-ME
953 0770 25 5.00 26.7 16 AWG 0.16 TA250/25 TI-69245-ME
953 0797 30 4.17 31.9 20 AWG 0.24 TA250/30 TI-69246-ME
953 0800 35 3.57 37.2 20 AWG 0.32 TA250/35 TI-69247-ME
953 0835 40 3.13 42.5 20 AWG 0.40 TA250/40 TI-69248-ME
953 0851 45 2.78 48.1 20 AWG 0.51 TA250/45 TI-69249-ME
953 0886 50 2.50 53.3 20 AWG 0.63 TA250/50 TI-69250-ME